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Rusk Rehabilitation at NYU Langone Health
Physical Therapy Residency and Fellowship Program Statistics

Acute Care Physical Therapy Residency: Accredited by American Board of Physical Therapist
Residency and Fellowship Education (ABPTRFE)

ABPTRFE
Accredited
Program

Program Year Program Capacity Residents Enrolled Graduated

2025-2026 1

2024-2025 1 1 o**
2023-2024* 0 0 n/a
2022-2023 1 1 1
2021-2022 1 1 1
2020-2021* 0 0 n/a
2019-2020 1 1 1

*Program on hold, **Resident withdrew prior to beginning program

Neurologic Physical Therapy Residency: Accredited by ABPTRFE

ABPTRFE
Accredited
Program

Program Program Residents Graduated Passed ABPTS Neuro Certification
Year Capacity Enrolled Examination
2025-2026 1 1
2024-2025 1 1 1 (scheduled for March 2026 exam)
2023-2024 1 1 1 1
2022-2023 1 1 1 1
2021-2022 1 1 1 1
2020-2021* 0 0 n/a n/a
2019-2020 1 1 1 1
2018-2019 1 1 1 1
2017-2018 1 1 1 1
2016-2017 1 1 0 n/a

*Program on hold

Updated January 2025
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Rusk Rehabilitation at NYU Langone Health

Occupational Therapy Fellowship Program Statistics

OT Hand Fellowship: Accredited by American Occupational Therapy Association (AOTA)

Program Year

Program Capacity

Fellows Enrolled

Graduated

2025-2026

1

2024-2025

2023-2024

2022-2023

2021-2022

2020-2021*

2019-2020
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*Program on hold

Pediatric OT Fellowship: Accredited by American Occupational Therapy Association (AOTA)

Program Year Program Capacity Fellows Enrolled Graduated
2025-2026 1 1
2024-2025 1 1 1
2023-2024 1 1 1

Updated January 2025




